

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 16165 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 22163 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 8953 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd.

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 11251 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 12328 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 16519 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Limited & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Hubtown Solaris Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Ms. Pragya Chandak and Mr. Vihit Shah i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 04th AUGUST, 2023

P. C. :

1. The Plaintiff is permitted to place on record additional

affidavit within a period of one week from today.

2. List the application for hearing on **12th September, 2023,**
at 03.30 p.m.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)