

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3846 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 16165 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 22163 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023**

Hubtown Solaris Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd.

...Applicant

vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and 8 Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 8953 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH**

Hubtown Solaris Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd.

...Applicant

vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and 13 Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 11251 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH**

Hubtown Ltd and Anr.

...Applicants

vs.

Hubtown Solaris Premises
Co-operative Society Limited
and 12 Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 12328 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH**

Hubtown Ltd and Anr.

...Applicants

vs.

Hubtown Solaris Premises
Co-operative Society Limited
and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 16519 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023**

Hubtown Ltd and Anr.

...Applicants

vs.

Hubtown Solaris Maintenance
Private Limited and 9 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Yuvraj Singh a/w Mr.Ankoosh Mehta, Mr.Srinivas Chatti,
Ms.Pragya Chandak, Ms.Mohini Parghi - Advocates for Plaintiff.
Mr.Aashish Kamat - Senior Advocate Ms.Simantini Mohite,
Mr.Nishit Dhruva, Ms.Niyati Merchant, Mr.Harsh Sheth i/b.
MDP and Partners - Advocates for Defendant Nos.5 and 6.
Ms.Sweta Shah i/b. Mr.Abhijit P. Kulkarni - Advocate for
Respondent Nos.7 and 8 - SRA.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER 2023

P. C. :-

1. Today, the matter is fixed for hearing of various Interim Applications.
2. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff tried to impress upon me that considering the notice issued by Mumbai International Airport Limited [“MIAL”], the matter needs to be heard. However, Mr.Kapadia is busy before some other Bench.
3. This Court is already having other part heard matters. Learned Senior Advocate Shri.Kamat is ready to argue on jurisdiction objection.
4. Let matter be kept on **5th December, 2023**. To be listed on **“Supplementary Board”** at **2.30 p.m.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]