

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16519 OF 2021

In

SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Limited And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Hubtown Solaris Maintenance Private Limited...RESPONDENT
And 9 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8953 OF 2022

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 13...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16165 OF 2021

In

SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 8 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3846 OF 2020
In
SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22163 OF 2021
In
SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 11251 OF 2022
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society.RESPONDENT
Ltd And 12 Ors

Mr. Yuvraj Singh a/w Mr. Ankoosh Mehta, Ms. Pragya
Chandak and Mr. Alok A. i/by cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for
Petitioner

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Gourav S., Krushna Jaybhay for
Respondent Nos. 7 and 8. SRA

Mr. Ashish Kamat Senior Advocate a/w Niyati Merchant, Harsh
Sheth i/by MDP & Partners for Respondent No. 5 & 6.
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke AGP for State of Maharashtra for
Defendant Nos. 11,12,13,14.

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J

DATE : 12th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/04/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)