

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12328 of 2021

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 of 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8953 OF 2022

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 of 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 of 2020

IN

SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 of 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16165 OF 2021

IN

SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22163 OF 2021

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 of 2020

Hubtown Ltd & Anr

...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Hubtown Ltd & Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society Ltd ...Defendants
& Ors

**Mr Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advcoate, with Yuvraj Singh, Srinivas Chatti
& Alok Agarwal, i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the
Applicants/Plaintiffs.**

Mr Abhishek Roy, i/b Abhijit P Kulkarni, for Defendants Nos. 7 and 8.

Mr GO Giri, i/b Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-MCGM.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 23rd August 2024

PC:-

1. When these matters were called out, Mr Kapadia, submitted a list of various Interim Applications that have been filed in the matter and which will have to be heard.
2. Mr Roy, for Defendants Nos. 7 and 8 submitted that the arguing counsel was in some difficulty and sought time.
3. Hence, at his request, list the matter on 4th October 2024 at 2.30 pm.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)