

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16165 OF 2021
IN
SUTT NO. 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-op Soc Ltd ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-op Soc Ltd ...Plaintiff

Versus

MCGM & Ors ...Defendants

And

Rama Jugalkishore Saraf & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8953 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 OF 2020
IN
SUTT NO. 96 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12328 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 OF 2020
IN
SUTT NO. 96 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22163 OF 2021
IN
SUTT NO. 96 OF 2023

Mr Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate, with Yuvraj Singh (appeared online), Sreenivas C, Alok Agrawal, i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, with Simantini Mohite, Niyati Merchan & Harsh Sheth, i/b MDP Legal, for Defendants Nos. 5 and 6.

Mr Abhishek Roy, with Sweta Shah, i/b Abhijit P Kulkarni, for Respondents Nos. 7 & 8.

Mr Rohit Gupta, i/b Devanshu P Desai, for proposed Respondents Nos. 10 to 45.

Ms Manisha Gawde, AGP, for Defendants Nos. 11 to 14-State.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATED: 18th October 2024

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Counsel submit that the matter is wrongly shown under the caption “for filing Consent Terms”. It should be listed “for hearing”.
3. List the matter is for hearing on 25th November at 2.30 pm.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)