

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3846 OF 2020

In

SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12328 OF 2021

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative SocietyRESPONDENT
Limited And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16165 OF 2021

In

SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22163 OF 2021

In

SUITS 96 OF 2023

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8953 OF 2022

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society...PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 13...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society.RESPONDENT
Ltd And 12 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12328 OF 2021

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Limited And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society.RESPONDENT
Limited And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8953 OF 2022
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society....PETITIONER
Ltd
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 13...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3846 OF 2020

Hubtown Ltd And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-operative Society.RESPONDENT
Ltd And 12 Ors

Mr. HImanshu Takke (AGP) for the State of Maharashtra
Adv. Sunil C. Khandagale i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for the
Defendant No. 1 to 4 BMC
Adv. Harsh Sheth, Adv. Rajlaxmi Pawar for the Respondent No.
5 & 6

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR**
 SUNDARESAN J
DATE : **7th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 12/03/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)