

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023**

Hubtown Solaris Premises Co-Operative Society
Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai And 8 Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12328 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8953 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3846 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16165 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22163 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 96 OF 2023**

Mr. Bhavik Lalan a/w Ms. Arunima Phadke i/b Cyril
Amarchand Mangaldas, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b Niyati Merchant i/b MDP Legal, for
Defendant Nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 27, 2026

Page 1 of 2

March 27, 2026

ORDER :

1. The time to effect compliance with the order dated March 12, 2026, is extended until April 7, 2026.
2. The time for the Defendants to file a supplementary affidavit to deal with the merits of the amendments hereby allowed is therefore extended until April 17, 2023.
3. Stand over to ***April 22, 2026.***
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]